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Chain & Bar Fit-up Chart
Fits: Stihl®, Husqvarna®, Echo®, Poulan®, Jonsered®, Makita®, Homelite®, Dolmar®, Craftsman®, Ryobi®, and others…

Tableau de correspondance de chaînes et de guide-chaînes
Convient à : Stihl®, Husqvarna®, Echo®, Poulan®, Jonsered®, Makita®, Homelite®, Dolmar®, Craftsman®, Ryobi®, et autres…

Tabla de surtido de cadenas y barras
Se adapta a: Stihl®, Husqvarna®, Echo®, Poulan®, Jonsered®, Makita®, Homelite®, Dolmar®, Craftsman®, Ryobi®, y otros…

i

i



1
Step 1

Identify your chain type
(all chains shown at 100% image scale)

Step 2
Count your drive links

Step 3
Chain type + drive links = part number

S56If your chain matched the "S" chain and you 
count 56 drive links, your part number is:

  ANSI-rated low kickback saw chain

R Pitch • 3/8"
Low Profile™
Gauge • .043"

S Pitch • 3/8"
Low Profile

Gauge • .050"

G Pitch • .325"
Gauge • .050"

H Pitch • .325"
Gauge • .050"

J Pitch • .325"
Gauge • .058"

L Pitch • .325"
Gauge • .063"

D Pitch • 3/8"
Gauge • .050"

P Pitch • 3/8"
Gauge • .058"

  Professional use saw chain

T Pitch • 3/8"
Low Profile

Gauge • .050"

M Pitch • .325"
Gauge • .050"

E Pitch • 3/8"
Gauge • .050"

NEW Pro Series

NEW Pro Series

NEW Pro Series

5 ways to find replacement chain
Visual Identification • Oregon® Chain

ii



Chain Cross-Reference

Replacement by Chain Saw Model • Page 1

Oregon®, PowerSharp®, PowerNow™, Intenz®, , and Low Profile™ are registered trademarks of Blount, Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.

Online Lookup Guide 3
For the most up-to-date information, 
use your smart phone to access our 

mobile guide.

OregonProducts.com

Gold ID Link2
If the chain you are replacing is 
an Oregon product, there may 

be a Gold ID Link indicating the 
replacement part number.

4
Step 1: Determine chain type
The cutter and/or drive link stamp on your current chain will determine the Oregon chain type.
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Cutter stamp 
required for Stihl® 

match-up.
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Drive Link 
Stamp

Oregon Chain 
Type

90 38 290 N4 1 PM R1 R

91 35, 36, 37 092 N1 3 P R3 S

95 30 — K1 — — — G

20, 33 22, 23, 37 486, 082 K1 3 325 G3 H

21, 34 25, 21, 38 085, 086 K2 — — — J

22, 35 26, 28 — K3 6 325 — L

72, 76 82, 47, 46, 51, 80 496 A1 3 3/8 H3 D

73 42, 48, 49, 54, 55, 81 — — — — — P

91 35, 36, 37 092 N1 3 P R3 T Pro Series

95 30 — K1 — — — M Pro Series

72, 76 82, 47, 46, 51, 80 496 A1 3 3/8 H3 E Pro Series

Step 2: Count your drive links

Step 3: Identify part number
If you've determined a chain type (step 1) and number 

of drive links (step 2), you have all the information 
you need to find a replacement chain. Simply pair 

the letter (chain type) with the number (drive links).

example >>> If your chain matched the “S” chain and 
you counted “56” drive links, your part number is: S56
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Chain Structure
Part identification

1 Tie Strap 4 Distance ÷ 2 = Pitch

2 Cutter 5 Drive Link

3 Depth Gauge

Specifications

Chain  
Class

Chain  
Type Pitch Gauge File  

Size

R 90PX 3/8" 
Low Profile™

0.043" 
1.1 mm 4.5 mm

S 91PX 3/8" 
Low Profile

0.050" 
1.3 mm

5/32" 
4.0 mm

G 95VPX 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

H 20BPX 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

J 21BPX 0.325" 0.058" 
1.5 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

L 22BPX 0.325" 0.063" 
1.6 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

D 72V 3/8" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

P 73V 3/8" 0.058" 
1.5 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

T Pro Series 91VXL 3/8" 
Low Profile

0.050" 
1.3 mm

5/32" 
4.0 mm

M Pro Series 95TXL 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

E Pro Series 72LPX 3/8" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

1 2 3

4 5

Oregon® Part Numbers
Packaging part numbers

The prefix letter is a code for the saw chain type (S56). 
The number represents the number of drive links in 
the chain loop (S56).

 

Chain ID link

Look for the gold-colored ID link that shows the exact‑fit 
replacement chain part number to reference next 
time you buy chain. (U.S. Patent No. 6,003,423)

Part number reference sticker

Oregon packages include a reference sticker indicating 
chain part numbers for easy selection in the future. 
Gas and oil resistant, the sticker is designed to be 
placed on a saw, tool box, or any other location 
near your outdoor tools and equipment.
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See pages 2 – 43 for complete brand and model information

*Pro Series chains do not comply with the low kickback requirements of ANSI B175.1-2012.

Get professional cutting speeds from mid-size 

saws (≤ 56 cc). Narrow-kerf systems feature a 

precision cutting width to maximize efficiency 

and require less power.

•	 Narrow kerf, thin material

•	 Work faster, sharper, easier

•	 Always use with bars designed for narrow 
kerf saw chain, look for the  symbol

.325-in pitch | .050-in gauge

F I T S

Craftsman®, Husqvarna®, Jonsered®, 
and more...

Pro Series .325-in Narrow Kerf Chain M Series
M66 | M72 | M78 | M80

Pro Series 3/8-in Low Profile Chain T Series
T44 | T50 | T55 | T57 | T62

Pro Series 3/8-in Chain E Series
E60 | E66 | E68 | E70 | E72 | E84

Top performing chain for 

small-size saws (≤ 42 cc). 

Longer life and outstanding 

endurance.

•	 Longer cutter 
top plates

•	 Semi-chisel cutters 
with aggressive 
cutting edge and 
good stay‑sharp

3/8-in pitch low profile 

.050-in gauge

F I T S

Echo®, Stihl®, 

and others…

High-performance chain for 

professional woodcutters.

•	 Full chisel cutter design

•	 Offset depth gauge for a 
smooth, high-speed cut

3/8-in pitch | .050-in gauge

F I T S

Husqvarna®, Makita®, Stihl®,  
and others…
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ATTENTION: READ THIS WARNING: The saw chain in this package may be capable of kickback that could result in serious 
injury to the chain saw operator or bystanders. Do not use this saw chain unless you have experience and specialized training 
for dealing with kickback. Saw chain with reduced kickback potential is available.

Introducing Oregon Pro Series* Chain



See page 29 for proper CS300 chain and bar fit-up information

* Fully charged battery voltage measured without a workload is 40 volts. Nominal voltage is 36 or 37 depending on battery used.

vi

Featuring the Oregon® CS300 Chain Saw | 40V* MAX Cordless Tool System 

Whether you are a commercial landscaper, professional arborist, or a hardworking 
homeowner who simply demands the best, the Oregon CS300 40V MAX* Chain Saw is 
designed with all the battery muscle you need to get the job done. It runs cleaner, quieter 
and is free from the hassles of gasoline or cords. Pull the trigger and you have an instant 
start and long run time. Just charge the Oregon PowerNow™ Battery Pack and you 

are ready to go with lithium ion no-fade power. Created by the world’s leading 
manufacturer of saw chain, Oregon offers exclusive innovations, 

such as the PowerSharp® precision saw chain sharpening system 
built into the chain saw. Now with brushless motor technology, the 
CS300 offers the run time you need and the power you demand.

•	 40V MAX* Lithium Ion Performance
Brushless motor • 40% more power than CS250 • High-power for fast cutting with a 16" (40 cm) bar 
Long run time • Constant, no-fade power • Premium cell technology • Holds charge in storage for 
months

•	 Instant Start
No pull cords • No warm up • No gas-oil mixing • No emissions

•	 PowerSharp System
Sharpens on the saw, on the job, in seconds®  
From dull to sharp in as little as three seconds • Tool-less tensioning

•	 Low Noise
Four times quieter than a gas saw in use • Silent between cuts 
Ergonomic design • Light-weight and balanced • Low vibration

Product Specifications

Bar length	����������������������������16 in. (40 cm)

Chain/Pitch/Gauge	�����������PowerSharp 
3/8 in. Low Profile™ 
.050 in. gauge

Oil system	����������������������������Automatic oiler with  
5.1 oz (150 ml) 
tank capacity

No-load chain speed	�������2796 FPM

Weight	�����������������������������������12 lbs. (5.4 kg) with 
2.4 Ah and 4.0 Ah 
Battery Packs



Consultez la page 29 pour savoir quelles chaînes et quels guide-chaîne sont adaptés à la CS300

*La tension de batterie complètement chargée mesurée sans charge de travail est de 40 volts. La tension nominale est de 36 ou 37 en fonction de la batterie utilisée. vii
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Présentation de la scie à chaîne Oregon® CS300 | Système d’outil sans fil 40 V* MAX 

Si vous êtes un paysagiste commercial, un arboriste professionnel, ou un propriétaire qui 
aime le travail bien fait, et que vous exigez les meilleurs outils, la tronçonneuse CS300 40 V 
MAX* de Oregon est conçue avec toute la puissance de batterie dont vous avez besoin pour 
faire le travail. Elle fonctionne de manière plus propre, plus silencieuse, sans les inconvénients 
de l’essence ou des cordons. Tirez la gâchette et vous avez un démarrage instantané et 
une longue autonomie de fonctionnement. Vous n’avez qu’à charger la batterie Oregon 

PowerNow™ et vous êtes toujours prêt à fonctionner avec la puissance inépuisable 
de lithium-ion. Créée par le premier fabricant mondial de chaîne, Oregon 

offre des innovations exclusives, telles que le système d’affûtage de 
précision de chaîne PowerSharp® intégré à la tronçonneuse. Maintenant 

avec la technologie de moteur sans balai, la CS300 offre la durée de 
fonctionnement dont vous avez besoin et la puissance que vous exigez.

•	 Rendement Lithium-ion 40 V MAX*
	 Moteur sans balai • 40 % plus de puissance que CS250 
	 Plus de puissance pour une coupe rapide avec un guide-chaîne de 40 cm (16 po) 
	 Longue durée de fonctionnement constant sans affaiblissement 
	 Technologie de cellules de qualité supérieure • Maintient la charge pour des mois même une fois entreposé

•	 Démarrage instantané
Aucun cordon • Aucun préchauffage • Aucun mélange d’huile et d’essence • Aucune émission

•	 Système PowerSharp
Sharpens on the saw, on the job, in seconds® (S’aiguise sur la scie, sur le chantier, en quelques secondes) 
D’une chaîne émoussée à bien affûtée en seulement 3 secondes • Tensionnage sans outils

•	 Peu sonore
Quatre fois plus silencieuse qu’une scie à essence en utilisation • Silencieuse entre les coupes 
Conception ergonomique • Légère et équilibrée • Faibles vibrations

Spécifications du produit

Longueur du
guide-chaîne	������������������40 cm (16 po)

Chaîne/pas/jauge	����������PowerSharp 
Low Profile™ de 3/8 po  
jauge de 1,3 mm (0,05 po)

Circuit de lubrification	���Automatique avec une 
capacité de réservoir de 
150 ml (5,1 oz)

Vitesse de la chaîne
sans charge	��������������������852 m/min (2796 pi/min)

Poids	������������������������������5,4 kg (12 lb) avec 
batteries 2,4 Ah et 4,0 Ah



1
Étape 1

Identifier le type de chaîne
(toutes les chaînes sont représentées à l’échelle 100 %)

Étape 2
Compter le nombre 
de maillons-guides

Étape 3
Type de chaîne + nombre de 

maillons-guides = numéro de pièce

S56
Si la chaîne correspond à la chaîne 
« S » et que 56 maillons-guides ont été 
comptés, alors le numéro de pièce est :

  Chaîne à faible tendance au rebond conforme à la norme ANSI

R Pas • 3/8 po
Low Profile™

Limiteur • .043 po

S Pas • 3/8 po
Low Profile

Limiteur • .050 po

G Pas • .325 po
Limiteur • .050 po

H Pas • .325 po
Limiteur • .050 po

J Pas • .325 po
Limiteur • .058 po

L Pas • .325 po
Limiteur • .063 po

D Pas • 3/8 po
Limiteur • .050 po

P Pas • 3/8 po
Limiteur • .058 po

  Chaîne pour utilisation professionnelle

T
Pas • 3/8 po
Low Profile

Limiteur • .050 po

M
Pas • .325 po

Limiteur • .050 po

E Pas • 3/8 po
Limiteur • .050 po

NOUVELLE 
serie professionnelle

NOUVELLE 
serie professionnelle

NOUVELLE 
serie professionnelle

5 façons de trouver une chaîne de rechange
Identification visuelle • Chaîne Oregon®
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Référence croisée de chaîne

Pièce de rechange par modèle de scie à chaîne • Page 1

Oregon®, PowerSharp®, PowerNow™, , Intenz® et Low Profile™ sont des marques déposées de Blount, Inc. Toutes les autres marques sont la propriété de leurs sociétés respectives.

Guide de consultation en ligne 3
Utilisez votre téléphone intelligent pour 
accéder au guide mobile afin d’obtenir 

les renseignements les plus à jour.

OregonProducts.com

Maillon d’identification2
Si la chaîne que vous remplacez est un 
produit Oregon, elle peut présenter un 
maillon d’identification doré indiquant 
le numéro de pièce de remplacement.

4
Étape 1 : Déterminer le type de chaîne
L’estampille du maillon-guide de votre chaîne actuelle déterminera le type de chaîne Oregon correspondant.
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Estampille de 
maillon-guide

Estampille de maillon 
coupant requis pour la 
correspondance à Stihl.
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Estampille de 
maillon-guide

Type de 
chaîne Oregon

90 38 290 N4 1 PM R1 R

91 35, 36, 37 092 N1 3 P R3 S

95 30 — K1 — — — G

20, 33 22, 23, 37 486, 082 K1 3 325 G3 H

21, 34 25, 21, 38 085, 086 K2 — — — J

22, 35 26, 28 — K3 6 325 — L

72, 76 82, 47, 46, 51, 80 496 A1 3 3/8 H3 D

73 42, 48, 49, 54, 55, 81 — — — — — P

91 35, 36, 37 092 N1 3 P R3 T série professionnelle

95 30 — K1 — — — M série professionnelle

72, 76 82, 47, 46, 51, 80 496 A1 3 3/8 H3 E série professionnelle

Étape 2 : Compte le nombre 
de maillons-guides

Étape 3 : Identifier le type de chaîne
Si vous avez déterminé un type de chaîne (étape 1) 

et le nombre de maillons-guides (étape 2), vous avez 
tous les renseignements requis pour trouver une 

chaîne de rechange. Faites simplement correspondre 
la lettre (type de chaîne) au nombre (maillons-guides).

exemple >>> Si la chaîne correspond à la chaîne « 
S » et que vous avez compté 56 maillons‑guides, 

votre numéro de pièce est donc : S56
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Structure de chaîne
Identification de pièce

1 Maillon d’attache 4 Distance divisée par 2 = pas

2 Gouge 5 Maillon-guide

3 Limiteur de profondeur

Spécifications de chaîne

Classe de 
chaîne

Type 
de chaîne Pas Limiteur Dimension 

de lime

R 90PX 3/8" 
Low Profile™

0.043" 
1.1 mm 4.5 mm

S 91PX 3/8" 
Low Profile

0.050" 
1.3 mm

5/32" 
4.0 mm

G 95VPX 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

H 20BPX 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

J 21BPX 0.325" 0.058" 
1.5 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

L 22BPX 0.325" 0.063" 
1.6 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

D 72V 3/8" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

P 73V 3/8" 0.058" 
1.5 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

T série professionnelle 91VXL 3/8" 
Low Profile

0.050" 
1.3 mm

5/32" 
4.0 mm

M série professionnelle 95TXL 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

E série professionnelle 72LPX 3/8" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

1 2 3

4 5

Numéros de pièce Oregon®
Numéro de pièce de l’emballage
La lettre en préfixe est un code pour le type de chaîne 
coupante (S56) Le numéro représente le nombre de 
maillons-guides dans la boucle de chaîne (S56).

 

Maillon d’identification
Pour faciliter votre prochain achat de chaîne, recherchez 
le maillon d’identification de couleur or qui indique 
le numéro de pièce de rechange exact à des fins de 
référence (No. de brevet américain 6,003,423).)

Étiquette de référence de numéro de pièce
Les emballages Oregon incluent une étiquette de 
référence indiquant les numéros de pièces de la chaîne 
à des fins de consultation facile. Résistant à l’huile et 
au gaz, l’étiquette est conçue pour être apposée sur 
une scie, une boîte à outils ou tout autre emplacement 
près de vos outils et équipement pour l’extérieur.

x



Consultez les pages 2 à 43 pour obtenir des renseignements complets sur la marque et le modèle

* Les chaînes de la série professionnelle ne sont pas conformes aux exigences 
de la norme ANSI B175.1-2012 par rapport à la faible tendance au rebond.

Obtenez des vitesses de coupe 

professionnelles avec des scies de taille 

moyenne (≤ 56 cm3). Les systèmes à trait de 

scie étroit offrent une largeur de coupe précise 

pour maximiser l’efficacité et nécessitent 

moins de puissance.

•	 Trait de scie étroit, matériaux fins

•	 Travail plus rapide, plus précis, plus facile

•	 Toujours utiliser avec des guide-chaîne 
conçus pour les chaînes à trait de scie 
étroit. Recherchez  le symbole

Pas de 8,3 mm (0,325 po) 

Jauge de 1,3 mm (0,05 po)

C O N V I E N T  À  :

Craftsman®, Husqvarna®, Jonsered®, 
et autres…

Série professionnelle : 
Chaîne 8,3 mm (0,325 po) à trait de scie étroit série M

M66 | M72 | M78 | M80

Série professionnelle : 
Chaîne Low Profile™ 10 mm (3/8 po) série T  

T44 | T50 | T55 | T57 | T62

Série professionnelle : 
Chaîne 10 mm (3/8 po) série E
E60 | E66 | E68 | E70 | E72 | E84

Chaîne la plus performante pour 

les scies de petite taille (≤ 42 cm3). 

Meilleure durabilité et endurance 

exceptionnelle.

•	 Platines supérieures de la 
gouge plus longues

•	 Gouge semi-chisel avec bord 
tranchant agressif et bonne 
tenue de l’affûtage

Pas de 10 mm (3/8 po) Low Profile™ 

Jauge de 1,3 mm (0,05 po)

C O N V I E N T  À  :

Echo®, Stihl®, et autres…

Chaîne très performante pour les 

bûcherons professionnels.

•	 Conception de gouge chisel

•	 Jauge de profondeur décalée 
pour une coupe lisse et rapide

Pas de 10 mm (3/8 po) 

Jauge de 1,3 mm (0,05 po)

C O N V I E N T  À  :

Husqvarna®, Makita®, Stihl®,  
et autres…
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ATTENTION : LISEZ CET AVERTISSEMENT : La chaîne coupante contenue dans cet emballage est susceptible de produire un rebond qui 
risque d'entraîner des blessures graves à l’opérateur de la scie à chaîne ou aux personnes à proximité. N’utilisez pas cette scie si vous n’avez pas 
d’expérience et n’avez pas suivi une formation spécialisée relative aux rebonds. Une scie à chaîne avec réduction potentielle du rebond est disponible.

Présentation de la chaîne de série professionnelle d’Oregon®



1
Paso 1

Identifique su tipo 
de cadena

(Todas las cadenas se muestran al 100% de 
la escala de la imagen)

Paso 2
Cuente los eslabones 

de transmisión

Paso 3
Tipo de cadena + eslabones de 
transmisión = número de pieza

S56Si su cadena coincide con el tipo de cadena 
“S” y tiene 56 eslabones de transmisión, 

el número de pieza de su cadena es:

  Cadena homologada por ANSI como de bajo retroceso

R Paso • 3/8"
Low Profile™
Calibre • .043"

S Paso • 3/8"
Low Profile

Calibre • .050"

G Paso • .325"
Calibre • .050"

H Paso • .325"
Calibre • .050"

J Paso • .325"
Calibre • .058"

L Paso • .325"
Calibre • .063"

D Paso • 3/8"
Calibre • .050"

P Paso • 3/8"
Calibre • .058"

  Cadena para uso profesional

T Paso • 3/8"
Low Profile

Calibre • .050"

M Paso • .325"
Calibre • .050"

E Paso • 3/8"
Calibre • .050"

NUEVO serie professional

NUEVO serie professional

NUEVO serie professional

5 maneras de encontrar una cadena de repuesto
Identificación visual • Cadena de Oregon®

xii



Referencia de cadenas

Reemplazo por modelo de motosierra • Página 1

Oregon®, PowerSharp®, PowerNow™, Intenz®,  y Low Profile™ son marcas comerciales registradas de Blount, Inc. Todas las demás marcas son de propiedad de sus respectivos dueños.

Guía de búsqueda en línea 3
Para obtener la información más 

actualizada, use su teléfono inteligente 
y tenga acceso a nuestra guía móvil.

OregonProducts.com

Eslabón de Identificación dorado2
Si la cadena que reemplazará es un 

producto Oregon®, es posible que tenga 
un eslabón de identificación dorado que 

indique el número de la pieza de repuesto.

4
Paso 1: Identifique su tipo de cadena.
El sello de eslabón de transmisión en su cadena actual determinará el tipo cadena Oregon.

O
re

go
n®

Sello de 
eslabón de 

transmisión

H
us

qv
ar

na
®

Sello de 
eslabón de 

transmisión

Do
lm

ar
®

Sello de 
eslabón de 

transmisión

Ca
rl

to
n®

Sello de 
eslabón de 

transmisión

St
ih

l®

Sello de 
eslabón de 

transmisión

Sello de cortador 
requerido 

para Stihl®

Po
w

er
ca

re
® 

/ T
ri

lin
k®

Sello de 
eslabón de 

transmisión

Tipo de 
cadena Oregon

90 38 290 N4 1 PM R1 R

91 35, 36, 37 092 N1 3 P R3 S

95 30 — K1 — — — G

20, 33 22, 23, 37 486, 082 K1 3 325 G3 H

21, 34 25, 21, 38 085, 086 K2 — — — J

22, 35 26, 28 — K3 6 325 — L

72, 76 82, 47, 46, 51, 80 496 A1 3 3/8 H3 D

73 42, 48, 49, 54, 55, 81 — — — — — P

91 35, 36, 37 092 N1 3 P R3 T Serie Profesional

95 30 — K1 — — — M Serie Profesional

72, 76 82, 47, 46, 51, 80 496 A1 3 3/8 H3 E Serie Profesional

Paso 2: Cuente los eslabones 
de transmisión

Paso 3: Identifique el número de pieza
Si ha determinado un tipo de cadena (paso 1) y el número 

de eslabones de transmisión (paso 2), tiene toda la 
información que necesita para encontrar una cadena 
de repuesto. Simplemente combine la letra (tipo de 
cadena) con el número (eslabones de transmisión).

Por ejemplo >>> Si su cadena coincidió con la “S” y contó 
“56” eslabones de transmisión, su número de pieza es: S56.

5
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Estructura de cadena
Identificación de la pieza

1 Eslabon de conexion 4 Distancia ÷ 2 = paso

2 Cortador 5 Eslabón de transmisión

3 Indicador de profundidad

Especificaciones
Clase de 
cadena

Tipo de 
cadena Paso Calibre Tamaño 

de lima

R 90PX 3/8" 
Low Profile™

0.043" 
1.1 mm 4.5 mm

S 91PX 3/8" 
Low Profile

0.050" 
1.3 mm

5/32" 
4.0 mm

G 95VPX 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

H 20BPX 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

J 21BPX 0.325" 0.058" 
1.5 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

L 22BPX 0.325" 0.063" 
1.6 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

D 72V 3/8" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

P 73V 3/8" 0.058" 
1.5 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

T serie profesional 91VXL 3/8" 
Low Profile

0.050" 
1.3 mm

5/32" 
4.0 mm

M serie profesional 95TXL 0.325" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

3/16" 
4.8 mm

E serie profesional 72LPX 3/8" 0.050" 
1.3 mm

7/32" 
5.5 mm

1 2 3

4 5

Números de pieza de Oregon®
Números de pieza de embalaje
La letra que precede al número es un código que indica 
el tipo de cadena (S56). El número representa la cantidad 
de eslabones de transmisión de la cadena (S56).

 

Eslabón de Identificación
Busque el Eslabón de Identificación dorado que muestra 
el número de pieza de repuesto de la cadena de calce 
exacto y utilícelo como referencia la próxima vez que 
compre una cadena. (Patente de EE.UU. N.º 6,003,423)

Adhesivo de referencia del número de pieza
Los paquetes de cadenas Oregon contienen un adhesivo 
de referencia que indica los números de pieza de las 
cadenas a fin de proporcionar un acceso sencillo en el 
futuro. Este adhesivo es resistente a la gasolina y al aceite 
y diseñado para ser colocado sobre una motosierra, una 
caja de herramientas o en cualquier otra ubicación cercana 
a sus herramientas y equipos de trabajo a la intemperie.

xiv



Consulte las páginas 2 a 43 para obtener la información completa de la marca y del modelo

*Las cadenas Serie Profesional no cumplen con los requisitos de bajo retroceso de ANSI B175.1-2012.

Obtenga velocidades de corte profesionales 

de sierras de tamaño medio (≤ 56 cc). Los 

sistemas de corte angosto ofrecen un ancho de 

corte de precisión para maximizar la eficiencia 

y requieren menos potencia.

•	 Corte angosto, material delgado

•	 Trabajo más rápido, más afilado, más fácil

•	 Utilice siempre con las barras diseñadas 
para cadenas de sierra de corte angosto, 
busque el símbolo 

Paso de 0.325 pulg. | Calibre 0.050 pulg.

S E  A D A P TA  A

Craftsman®, Husqvarna®, Jonsered®, 
y otros...

Serie Profesional Cadena de corte angosto de 0.325 pulg.  Serie M
M66 | M72 | M78 | M80

Serie Profesional 
Cadena de 3/8 pulg. Low Profile™ Serie T

T44 | T50 | T55 | T57 | T62

Serie Profesional Cadena de 3/8 pulg. Serie E
E60 | E66 | E68 | E70 | E72 | E84

Cadena de alto desempeño 

para sierras de pequeño 

tamaño (≤ 42 cc). Mayor tiempo 

de vida y resistencia destacada.

•	 Placas de corte superiores 
más largas

•	 Cortadores semi‑cincel 
con borde de corte 
agresivo y buena 
capacidad para 
permanecer afilados

Paso de 3/8 pulg., Low Profile 

Calibre 0.050 pulg.

S E  A D A P TA  A

Echo®, Stihl®, y otros…

Cadena de alto rendimiento para 

taladores profesionales.

•	 Diseño de cortador de cincel 
completo

•	 Calibre de profundidad 
desplazado para un corte 
suave de alta velocidad

Paso de 3/8 pulg. 

Calibre 0.050 pulg.

S E  A D A P TA  A

Husqvarna®, Makita®, Stihl®,  
y otros…
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ATENCIÓN: LEA ESTA ADVERTENCIA: La cadena de motosierra en este empaque presenta riesgo de retroceso, lo que puede causar 
lesiones graves al operador de la motosierra y a las personas que se encuentren en las cercanías. No use esta cadena de motosierra si no 
tiene experiencia y capacitación especializada en manejo del retroceso. Existen cadenas de motosierra con menor potencial de retroceso.

Presentamos la cadena Oregon® Serie Profesional*



Consulte en página 29 la información acerca del ajuste adecuado de la cadena y la barra para la CS300

* El voltaje de la batería completamente cargada medido sin carga de trabajo es 40 voltios. El voltaje nominal es de 36 o 37, dependiendo de la batería utilizada.

xvi

Presentamos la motosierra Oregon® CS300 | Sistema de herramienta inalámbrica de 40V* MAX 

Bien sea que usted sea un jardinero comercial, un arbolista profesional, o un propietario 
de casa que simplemente exige lo mejor, la motosierra Oregon CS300 40V MAX* está 
diseñada con toda la potencia de batería que necesita para lograr cumplir con el trabajo. 
Funciona de forma más limpia y silenciosa y está libre de las molestias de la gasolina 
y de los cables. Presione el gatillo y tendrá un arranque instantáneo y funcionamiento 
por un largo periodo. Simplemente cargue el paquete de baterías Oregon PowerNow™ 

y estará listo para comenzar, con potencia de li-ión que no se degrada. 
Creada por el fabricante de motosierra líder en el mundo, Oregon 
ofrece innovaciones exclusivas, tales como el sistema de afilado de 
precisión de la sierra de cadena PowerSharp® integrado dentro de 

la motosierra. Ahora con tecnología de motor sin escobillas, la CS300 
ofrece el tiempo de funcionamiento que usted necesita y la potencia que exige.

•	 Rendimiento li-ion de 40V MÁX.*
Motor sin escobillas • 40% más potencia que la CS250 
Gran potencia para cortes rápidos, con una barra de guía de 40 cm (16 pulg.) • Tiempo de funcionamiento 
prolongado • Potencia constante, que no se degrada • Tecnología Premium cell 
Mantiene la carga almacenada durante meses

•	 Arranque instantáneo
Sin cuerdas para jalar • Sin calentamiento • Sin mezcla de gasolina-aceite • Sin emisiones

•	 Sistema PowerSharp®
Sharpens on the saw, on the job, in seconds® (Afila sobre la sierra, en el trabajo, en segundos) 
Pasa de desafilada a afilada en apenas tres segundos • Sistema de tensión sin herramientas

•	 Poco ruido
Cuatro veces más silenciosa que una sierra de gasolina en uso • Silenciosa entre cortes 
Diseño ergonómico • Liviana y equilibrada • Baja vibración

Especificaciones del producto

Longitud de barra	����������������������������������40 cm (16 pulg.)

Cadena/Paso/Calibre	����������������������������PowerSharp 
3/8 pulg. Low Profile™ 
calibre 0.050 pulg.

Sistema de aceite	����������������������������������Aceitador automático 
con capacidad de tanque 
150 ml (5.1 oz.)

Velocidad de la cadena sin carga	���2796 FPM

Peso	�������������������������������������������������������������5.4 kg (12 lb) con 
paquetes de baterías de 
2.4 Ah y 4.0 Ah



Step 1

Locate chain saw brand
Find your chain saw brand and 
model number in the Chain Saw 
Brand look-up section.

Step 2

Select guide bar length*
Determine your chain saw guide 
bar length (cutting length).

Step 3

Determine part numbers
A.	 Determine the part number of 

the correct replacement chain.

B.	 The part number of the Bar/Chain 
Combination or Intenz® Bar (if available) 
is also indicated.

Étape 1

Déterminez la marque 
de la scie à chaîne
Trouvez la marque de votre scie à chaîne 
et le numéro du modèle dans la section de 
Recherche de la marque de la scie à chaîne.

Étape 2

Sélectionnez une longueur 
de guide-chaîne*
Déterminez la longueur du guide-chaîne de 
votre scie à chaîne (longueur de coupe).

Étape 3

Déterminez le numéro de pièce
A.	 Déterminez le numéro de pièce de 

la chaîne de rechange appropriée.

B.	 Le numéro de pièce de 
l’ensemble chaîne/guide-chaîne 
ou guide‑chaîne Intenz Bar (si 
disponible) est également indiqué.

Paso 1

Localice la marca de 
la motosierras
Busque la marca y el número de modelo 
de su motosierras en la sección de 
Búsqueda de marcas de motosierras.

Paso 2

Seleccione la longitud 
de la barra guía*
Determine la longitud de la barra guía 
de su motosierras (longitud de corte).

Paso 3

Determine los 
números de pieza
A.	 Determine el número de pieza de 

la cadena de reemplazo correcta.

B.	 También se indica el número de pieza 
de repuesto de la Combinación de 
Barra y Cadena o de Barra Intenz 
(si estuviera disponible).

Index | Indice | Índice
Black+Decker®...................  2
Blue Max®...........................  2
Chicago Electric®................  2
Corona® Clipper..................  2
Craftsman® / Sears®............. 	
........................................ 3– 6
Cub Cadet®..........................  6
Dayton.................................  7
DeWalt.................................. 7
Dolmar®..............................  8
Earthquake®.......................  9
Earthwise®..........................  9
Echo®........................  10 – 11
Efco® – Emak®.........  12 – 13
Greenworks........................ 13
Hitachi................................ 14
Homelite®.................. 15 – 17
Husqvarna®................ 17 – 21
John Deere......................... 21
Jonsered®.................. 22 – 24
Kobalt®............................... 25
Makita®.............................. 25
McCulloch®................ 26 – 28

Milwaukee®......................  28
Oleo-Mac®........................  29
Oregon® Outdoor Power
Equipment.........................  29
Partner..............................  30
Pioneer..............................  30
Poulan® / Poulan Pro®........... 	
................................... 31 – 33
Remington®...............  33 – 34
Ryobi®...............................  35
Shindaiwa®................ 35 – 36
Skil®..................................  36
Solo®.................................  37
Stihl®.........................  38 – 39
Sun Joe®...........................  40
Tanaka®.............................  40
Toro®.................................  40
Troy-Bilt®..........................  41
Wen / Wagner....................  41
Western Auto.....................  42
Worx®................................  42
Yardworks®.......................  43

1

1

Look up by brand 
and model

Recherche par 
marque et modèle

Busque la marca y el 
modelo de la sierra



Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne de 
Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne de 
Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

Black+Decker®
CCS818 NPP2018 LCS120 LPP120 8 in. R34 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

LCS1020 10 in. R40 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

PP610 10 in. S40 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

LCS1240 12 in. R45 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

Log Hog LH1600 16 in. S56 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Alligator LP 1000 LLP120 6 in. A42 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Blue Max®
MENCS18 (Silver Steel G4500) 18 in. J72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

Chicago Electric®
Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

68862 8 in. S33 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

67255 14 in. S52 (T) 1452A041 27856 14S520413 109394 5/32 in. PS52 541652

Corona® Clipper
Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

TP 400 10 in.
12 in.

S40
S45

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp chain. At-
tempted use with other chain will 
damage the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d’un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en motosie-
rras equipadas con sistemas de 
tensado en la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda dentada de 
perfil bajo de 3/8" (las otras rue-
das dentadas son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

2



Craftsman®/Sears®
English

* 35098 may take 
D70 or D72 chain.

Replacement chain for 
original equipment bar is 
D70. Replacement chain 
for replacement bar/chain 
combo 510124 is D72.

Select the replacement 
chain with the same 
drive link count as 
your old chain.

Français

* 35098 peut recevoir 
une chaîne de type 
D70 ou D72.

La D70 est une chaîne 
de rechange pour 
le guide‑chaîne de 
l’équipement d’origine. 
La D72 est une chaîne 
de rechange pour 
l’ensemble guide-chaîne 
et chaîne 510124.

Sélectionnez une chaîne 
de rechange ayant 
le même nombre de 
maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Español

* 35098 puede utilizar 
cadenas D70 o D72.

La cadena de reemplazo 
para la barra del equipo 
original es D70. La cadena 
de reemplazo para la 
combinación de barra/
cadena de reemplazo 
510124 es D72.

Seleccione una cadena de 
reemplazo con el mismo 
número de dientes guía 
que su cadena anterior.

172.34120 18 in. S63 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Model numbers beginning 316  –  Numéros de modèle commençant par 316  –  Números de modelo que comienzan con 316

34107 16 in. S55 — 105668 — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T55 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

38188 18 in. H72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

35084 35085 18 in. G72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. M72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

35022 20 in. H78 — 577330 — — 3/16 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

3



Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Craftsman®/Sears®
English

* 35098 may take 
D70 or D72 chain.

Replacement chain for 
original equipment bar is 
D70. Replacement chain 
for replacement bar/chain 
combo 510124 is D72.

Select the replacement 
chain with the same 
drive link count as 
your old chain.

Français

* 35098 peut recevoir 
une chaîne de type 
D70 ou D72.

La D70 est une chaîne 
de rechange pour 
le guide‑chaîne de 
l’équipement d’origine. 
La D72 est une chaîne 
de rechange pour 
l’ensemble guide-chaîne 
et chaîne 510124.

Sélectionnez une chaîne 
de rechange ayant 
le même nombre de 
maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Español

* 35098 puede utilizar 
cadenas D70 o D72.

La cadena de reemplazo 
para la barra del equipo 
original es D70. La cadena 
de reemplazo para la 
combinación de barra/
cadena de reemplazo 
510124 es D72.

Seleccione una cadena de 
reemplazo con el mismo 
número de dientes guía 
que su cadena anterior.

Model numbers beginning 358  –  Numéros de modèle commençant par 358  –  Números de modelo que comienzan con 358

3407
3411
3412
3425
3445
3455
3476
34094
34101
34102
34104
34106
34108
34109
34111
34114
34115
34116
34117
34118

34124
34180
34181
34190
34195
35006
35008
35018
35024
35026
35027
35028
35036
35037
35038
35044
35046
35048
35056
35058

35060
35066
35067
35080
35081
35082
35083
35087
35088
35093
35099
35104
35106
35108
35114
35115
35116
35117
35118
35134

35136
35138
35144
35145
35146
35148
35156
35158
35160
35161
35170
35171
35180
35181
35182
35190
35191
35198

35202
35203
35205
35206
35207
35215
35216
35218
35231
35235
35238
35263
35266
35267
35268
35269
35270
35273

35280
35281
35283
35363
35366
35367
35504
35505
35506
35508
35512
35514
35516
35623
35624
35718
35723
35736
35802
36010

36012
36013
36015
36017
36018
36026
36028
36036
36038
36068
36069
36080
36082
36083
36085
36087
36088
36218
38160
38170

10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

—
—

1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

—
27792
27856
27857
39272

—
—

14S520413
16S560413
18S620413

—
—

109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45
PS52
PS56
PS62

—
551664
541652
541656
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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16 in. S55 — 105668 — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T55 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

18 in. S62 (T) 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. PS62 541662
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

18 in. G72 — 112570 — — 3/16 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. M72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

20 in. G80 — — — — 3/16 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

20 in. M80 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

35020 35021 35085 35120 35121 35492 35633 20 in. H78 — 37977 — 504323 3/16 in. — —

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D81

—
—
—
—

 27851
30159
27850

—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

 20 in.
20 in.

D70 †
D72 ‡

—
—

—
510124

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

20 in.
20 in.

E70 †
E72 ‡

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

18 in. H72 — 36892 — — 3/16 in. — —

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

8 in.
10 in.

R34
R40

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

4.5 mm
4.5 mm

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

34119

35618 35623 35238

38180

38200

35212
35483

35608
35609

35690
35885

35887
35889

35098*
Original equipment bar†

Oregon aftermarket bar‡

Guide-chaîne de 
l’équipement d’origine†

Guide-chaîne de rechange 
Oregon‡

Barra del equipo original†

Barra de mercado 
secundario Oregon‡

35607 35119 35628

79240 79245 79246
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Craftsman®/Sears®
English

* 35098 may take 
D70 or D72 chain.

Replacement chain for 
original equipment bar is 
D70. Replacement chain 
for replacement bar/chain 
combo 510124 is D72.

Select the replacement 
chain with the same 
drive link count as 
your old chain.

Français

* 35098 peut recevoir 
une chaîne de type 
D70 ou D72.

La D70 est une chaîne 
de rechange pour 
le guide‑chaîne de 
l’équipement d’origine. 
La D72 est une chaîne 
de rechange pour 
l’ensemble guide-chaîne 
et chaîne 510124.

Sélectionnez une chaîne 
de rechange ayant 
le même nombre de 
maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Español

* 35098 puede utilizar 
cadenas D70 o D72.

La cadena de reemplazo 
para la barra del equipo 
original es D70. La cadena 
de reemplazo para la 
combinación de barra/
cadena de reemplazo 
510124 es D72.

Seleccione una cadena de 
reemplazo con el mismo 
número de dientes guía 
que su cadena anterior.

10 in. S40 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Cordless Electric  –  Électrique sans fil  –  Eléctrica sin cable

10 in. R40 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

98023 12 in. R45 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

98946 12 in. S45 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Cub Cadet®
14 in.
16 in.
16 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)

S57

1452A041
1656A041

—

27856
27857

—

14S520413
16S560413

—

109394
504320

—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
PS56

—

541652
541656

—
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
—

577330

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

43983

34130 34131

Oregon Bar / Barre / Barra  

Cub Cadet Bar / Barre / Barra 

CS3916

Cub Cadet Bar / Barre / Barra 

CS5018
CS5220
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18 in.
20 in.

D68
D72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

E68
E72
E84

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

10 in. R40 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

Dayton
2Z753
2Z760

2Z970
4Z022

4Z023
4Z109

4Z573
4Z971

4Z972
6Z284

6Z823 10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

—
—

1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

—
27792
27856
27857
39272

—
—

14S520413
16S560413
18S620413

—
—

109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45
PS52
PS56
PS62

—
551664
541652
541656
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

2Z462
2Z463

2Z561
2Z971

4Z251
4Z251A

4Z252
4Z397

4Z973
6Z826

7Z627
2Z462A

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
21 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D72
D81

—
—
—
—
—

27851
30159
27850

—
—

—
—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
21 in.

E60
E66
E70
E72

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

DeWalt
DCC690M1 16 in. R56 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

CS5720

PS26
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Dolmar®
English

*These models come 
equipped with either a 
.325 pitch or 3/8" pitch 
drive sprocket. Verify 
the sprocket pitch 
on your saw.

Français

* Ces modèles sont 
équipés d’un pignon 
d’entraînement avec un 
pas de 8,3 mm (0,325 po) 
ou de 10 mm (3/8 po). 
Vérifiez le pas du 
pignon de votre scie.

Español

*Estos modelos vienen 
equipados con engranajes 
ya sea de paso 0.325" o 
de paso 3/8". Verifique 
el paso del engranaje 
en su sierra.

PS32
PS34
PS35
PS45

PS341
PS401
PS350
PS420

ES171
ES173
PS3300TH
PS3410 TH

PS3410TH TLC 14 in.
16 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)

1452A041
1656A041

27856
27857

14S520413
16S560413

109394
504320

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
PS56

541652
541656

109*
110*
111*
112*
113*

114*
116*
116si*
PS-460*
PS-510*

PS-540*
PS-5100S*
PS-5105*
PS-5105H*
PS-6100*

PS-6100H* 16 in.
18 in.

H66
H72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

15 in.
16 in.
18 in.

J64
J66
J72

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

109*
110*
111*
112*
113*

114*
116*
116si*
117
118

119
120
PS-460*
PS-510*
PS-540*

PS-5100S*
PS-5105*
PS-5105H*
PS-6100*
PS-6100H*

PS-6800i 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

D60
D68
D72

—
—
—

—
—

510124

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

E60
E68
E72
E84

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

16 in. P60 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

PS-6400
PS-6400H
PS-6400W
PS-7300
PS-7300H

PS-7300W
PS-7310
PS-7310H
PS-7900
PS-7900H

PS-7900W
PS-7910
PS-7910H
PS-7910W
PS-7910XD

PS-9000
PS-9010

20 in. D72 — — — — 7/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

20 in.
24 in.

E72
E84

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Earthquake®
CS3816 CS4116 CS3814 14 in.

16 in.
18 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

27856
27857
39272

14S520413
16S560413
18S620413

109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
PS56
PS62

541652
541656
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

CS4518 18 in. S62 (T) — — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

Earthwise®
CCS 30008
PS40008

CPS40108
CVPS41008

LPS40204
NVPS42108

8 in. S33 — — — — 5/32 in. —

PS40010 LPS4210 LCS32010 CPS40110 10 in. S40 — — — — 5/32 in. —

LCS32412 12 in. S45 — 27792 — — 5/32 in. — —

CS30014
YT4729

12 in.
14 in.

S45
S52 (T)

—
—

27792
27856

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

CS30016 16 in. S57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Echo®
English

* May take “S” or 
“R” type chain.

** May take “G” or 
“H” type chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

These models may appear 
with or without alpha 
characters. Chain and bar 
selection is not affected.

Français

* Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « S » et « R ».

** Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « G » et « H ».

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Ces modèles peuvent être 
indiqués avec ou sans 
caractères alphabétiques. 
La sélection de la 
chaîne et de la barre 
n’en est pas touchée.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S” o “R”.

** Puede llevar la 
cadena tipo “G” o “H”.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

Estos modelos pueden 
aparecer con o sin 
caracteres alfa. Eso 
no afecta la selección 
de cadena y barra.

CS-30 
(6/78 – 9/80)

CS-280
CS-290
CS-300
CS-301
CS-302
	 (after serial # / après 

de / después de la 
serie 0015304)

CS-303T
CS-305*
CS-306*
CS-310
CS-315
CS-330

CS-330T
CS-330MX4
CS-340
CS-341
CS-345
CS-346
CS-351
	 (after serial # / après 

de / después de la 
serie 00112195)

CS-352
CS-355T
CS-360
CS-360T
CS-361P

CS-370
CS-370F
CS-370T
CS-400
	 (after serial # / 

après de / 
después de 
la serie 09001001)

CS-400F
CS-3000
CS-3400
CS-3450
ECS-2000
ECS-3000

10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)
S56 (T)

S57
S62 (T)

—
—

1452A041
1656A041

—
1862A041

—
27792
27856
27857

—
39272

— 
—

14S520413
16S560413

—
18S620413

—
—

109394
504320

—
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45
PS52
PS56

—
PS62

—
551664
541652
541656

—
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

T57
T62

—
1862A041

—
—

—
18S620413

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

CS305* CS306* 12 in.
14 in.

R45
R52

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

4.5 mm
4.5 mm

—
—

—
—

12 in.
14 in.

S45
S52 (T)

—
1452A041

27792
27856

—
14S520413

—
109394

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS52

—
541652

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

Oregon Bar / Barre / Barra  

Echo Bar / Barre / Barra 

Echo Bar / Barre / Barra 
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CS-271T* 10 in. R40 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

10 in.
12 in.

S40
S45

—
—

—
27792

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45

—
551664

CS400EVL
CS440
CS440EVL

CS510
CS3600
CS3900

CS4000
CS4100
CS4400

CS4500
CS4600
CS5000

CS520** 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
36892
37977

—
—
—

—
—

504323

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

CS450**  CS450P** CS500P** CS530** CS550P** 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

G66
G72
G78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

M66
M72
M78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

CS60
CS60S
CS451
CS452
CS500

CS590
CS600P
CS601
CS602
CS-620P

CS-620PW
CS650
CS660
CS670
CS680

CS701
CS702
CS706
CS750
CS6700

CS501EVL
CS510EVL
CS8000
CST610

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D81

—
—
—
—

27851
30159
27850

—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

PPF-210
PPF-211
PPF-225

PPF-280
PPT-230
PPT-231

PPT-260
PPT-261
PPT-265

PPT-265s
PPT-265H
PPT-266H

PPT-266S
PPT-280
PT-2100

10 in.
12 in.

S39
S44

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Efco® – Emak®
English

*May take “D” or 
“J” type chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

**May take .050" or 
.058" gauge chain.

Check the gauge on your 
current application.

Français

*Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D » et « J ».

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

** Peut demander une 
chaîne avec une jauge 
de 1,3 mm (0,05 po) ou 
1,5 mm (0,058 po).

Vérifiez la jauge de votre 
application actuelle.

Español

*Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “D” o “J”.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

**Acepta cadenas de 
calibre 0.050" o 0.058".

Verifique el calibre en 
su aplicación actual.

MT3500 MT3500SS 14 in.
16 in.

S53
S57

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS53
PS57

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

132S
MT3600

MT3700
MT4000

MT3750
MT4100SP

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S45
S52 (T)

S57

—
1452A041

—

27792
27856

—

—
14S520413

—

—
109394

—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS52
PS57

—
541652

—
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

MT4400 16 in.
18 in.

G66
G72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

M66
M72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

147 152 MT5200 16 in.
18 in.

H66
H72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

16 in.
18 in.

J66
J72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

12



156* 165* 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

D60
D68
D72

—
—
—

—
—

510124

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

E60
E68
E72
E84

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

16 in. P60 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

J66
J72
J78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

181** MT6500** MT7200** MT8200** Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

20 in. D72 — 510124 — — 7/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

20 in.
24 in.

E72
E84

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Greenworks
Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

1400102 24V Li-ION
20352 24V Li-ION

20672 40V G-Max
20302 40V G-Max

20612 20V Li-ION
20192 6.5A

8 in. S33 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

20062 7A 2-in-1
20362 24V Li-ION

2000102 24V Li-ION
20V Li-ION

10 in. S40 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

20262 40V G-Max 20292 40V G-Max 20202 40V G-Max 12 in. S45 — 27792 — — 5/32 in. — —

20012 9A Electric 14 in. S52 (T) 1452A041 27856 14S520413 109394 5/32 in. — —

20152 DigiPro 40V
20312 DigiPro G-Max 40V

20322 DigiPro G-Max 40V 16 in. R56 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

20022 12A 16 in. S56 (T) 1656A041 27857 16S560413 504320 5/32 in. — —

GCS80420 18 in. S62 (T) 1862A041 39272 18S620413 504322 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

20032 13A 20332 14.5 18 in. S63 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Hitachi
CS36DLP4 12 in. S45 — 27792 — — 5/32 in. — —

CS33ET14 CS33EB16 14 in.
16 in.

S52 (T)
S57

—
—

27856
—

—
—

109394
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

CS40EA18 18 in. G72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. M72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

CS51EAP 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

G66
G72
H78

—
—
—

—
—

37977

—
—
—

—
—

504323

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

M66
M72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Homelite®
English

* May take “S” 
or “H” chain.

** May take “D” 
or “H” chain.

‡ 350 may take D59 
or D60 chain.

Replacement chain 
for chain saws with 
Homelite® bars may vary. 
Select a replacement 
chain with the same 
number of drive links 
as your old chain.

These models may appear 
with or without alpha 
characters. Chain and bar 
selection is not affected.

Français

* Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « S » et « H ».

** Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D » et « H ».

‡ 350 peut recevoir une 
chaîne de type D59 et D60.

La chaîne de rechange 
pour les scies à chaîne 
équipées de guide‑chaîne 
Homelite® peut varier. 
Sélectionnez une chaîne 
de rechange ayant 
le même nombre de 
maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Ces modèles peuvent être 
indiqués avec ou sans 
caractères alphabétiques. 
La sélection de la 
chaîne et de la barre 
n’en est pas touchée.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S” o “H”.

 ** Puede llevar la 
cadena tipo “D” o “H”.

‡ El modelo 350 puede 
requerir cadenas 
D59 o D60.

La cadena de reemplazo 
para motosierras con 
barras Homelite® puede 
variar. Seleccione una 
cadena de reemplazo con 
la misma cantidad de 
eslabones de transmisión 
que su cadena anterior.

Estos modelos pueden 
aparecer con o sin 
caracteres alfa. Eso 
no afecta la selección 
de cadena y barra.

20
20AV
23
23AV
3300
3314
3316
3318
3350
3550
3800

3850
PS33
Ranger
UT10510
UT10514
UT10516
UT10517
UT10530
UT10530A
UT10540
UT10542

UT10544
UT10546
UT10548
UT10549
UT10560
UT10562
UT10564
UT10566
UT10568
UT10569
UT10580

UT10582
UT10584
UT10586
UT10588
UT10589
UT10640
UT10660
UT10680
UT10901
UT10901A
UT10926

UT10947A
UT10947D
UT43100
UT43120
UT43102
UT43103
UT43122
ZR10540
ZR10560
ZR10580

14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

27856
27857
39272

14S520413
16S560413
18S620413

109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
PS56
PS62 

541652
541656
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

EL12 EL14 EL16 12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S45
S50

S56 (T)

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

14 in. T50 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Homelite®
English

* May take “S” 
or “H” chain.

** May take “D” 
or “H” chain.

‡ 350 may take D59 
or D60 chain.

Replacement chain 
for chain saws with 
Homelite® bars may vary. 
Select a replacement 
chain with the same 
number of drive links 
as your old chain.

These models may appear 
with or without alpha 
characters. Chain and bar 
selection is not affected.

Français

* Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « S » et « H ».

** Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D » et « H ».

‡ 350 peut recevoir une 
chaîne de type D59 et D60.

La chaîne de rechange 
pour les scies à chaîne 
équipées de guide‑chaîne 
Homelite® peut varier. 
Sélectionnez une chaîne 
de rechange ayant 
le même nombre de 
maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Ces modèles peuvent être 
indiqués avec ou sans 
caractères alphabétiques. 
La sélection de la 
chaîne et de la barre 
n’en est pas touchée.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S” o “H”.

 ** Puede llevar la 
cadena tipo “D” o “H”.

‡ El modelo 350 puede 
requerir cadenas 
D59 o D60.

La cadena de reemplazo 
para motosierras con 
barras Homelite® puede 
variar. Seleccione una 
cadena de reemplazo con 
la misma cantidad de 
eslabones de transmisión 
que su cadena anterior.

Estos modelos pueden 
aparecer con o sin 
caracteres alfa. Eso 
no afecta la selección 
de cadena y barra.

180
190
192
200
200 electric
240*
240sl*

245* (before /
avant de / antes de 
XE339)

Bandit
Classic 192
Little Red
LX30

Super 2
Super 2CC
VI Super 2
XEL-14
XEL
XL

XL 2 (after 
serial # / après le 
numéro de série 
/ después de la 
serie 5042001)

XL-10
XL-14
XL-16

XL2CC 12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S48
S53
S59
S64

—
—
—
—

—
27859
30141

—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

245* 
(after/ avant de / después de XE339)

252
300

16 in.
18 in.

H67
H73

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in. 

—
—

—
—

130
150
150AO
250

290**
300
340
Big Red

EZ 250
EZ Series
Mini SL
Super EZAO

V-15 Mini 
S6

XL 76
XL 100 

Series 16 in.
20 in.

D59
D70

—
—

29571
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

20 in. E70 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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330
350‡
360
410
450
460
540

550
650
750
825
850
922
923

925
35 SL
Super XL
Super XLAO
SXL 922
SXL 923
SXL 925

VI 955
XL (700, 
800, 900 
Series)

XL 12
XL 15
XL400

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D81

—
—
—
—

27853
—

27852
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

25
27
4100
4150
4500

4550
Super 240
Timberman
UT10518
UT10519

UT10520
UT10522
UT10550
UT10552
UT10526

UT10927A
UT10942A
UT10946A
ZR10518
ZR10520

ZR10522 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
36892
37977

—
—
—

—
—

504323

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

UT15520A ExactFit 10 in. R40 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

Husqvarna®
English

* May take “S”, “G”, 
“J” or “H” type chain.

** May take “G” or “J” 
type chain. Some bars 
have a larger contour 
requiring an 80 drive 
link count chain.

† May take “D”, “G”, “J”, 
or “H” chain. May take 
.050" or .058" gauge chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

* Peut recevoir une 
chaîne de type « S », 
« G », « J » et « H ».

** Peut recevoir une 
chaîne de type « G » et 
« J ». Certains guide-
chaîne ont un contour 
plus large et nécessitent 
une chaîne avec des 
maillons d’entraînement 
de type 80.

† Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D », « G », « J », 
or « H ». Peut demander 
une chaîne avec une 
jauge de 1,3 mm (0,05 po) 
ou 1,5 mm (0,058 po).

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S”, “G”, “J” o “H”.

** Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “G” o “J”. Algunas 
barras tienen un contorno 
más grande, lo que 
requiere una cadena 
de 80 eslabones.

† Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “D”, “G”, “J”, or 
“H”. Acepta cadenas de 
calibre .050" o .058".

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

34
35
37
335

325P4
325P5X
326P4
326P5X

334T
338XPT*
316E
1400

1600
EL 316
T435
T540

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S45
S52 (T)
S56 (T)

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Husqvarna®
English

* May take “S”, “G”, 
“J” or “H” type chain.

** May take “G” or “J” 
type chain. Some bars 
have a larger contour 
requiring an 80 drive 
link count chain.

† May take “D”, “G”, “J”, 
or “H” chain. May take 
.050" or .058" gauge chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

* Peut recevoir une 
chaîne de type « S », 
« G », « J » et « H ».

** Peut recevoir une 
chaîne de type « G » et 
« J ». Certains guide-
chaîne ont un contour 
plus large et nécessitent 
une chaîne avec des 
maillons d’entraînement 
de type 80.

† Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D », « G », « J », 
or « H ». Peut demander 
une chaîne avec une 
jauge de 1,3 mm (0,05 po) 
ou 1,5 mm (0,058 po).

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S”, “G”, “J” o “H”.

** Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “G” o “J”. Algunas 
barras tienen un contorno 
más grande, lo que 
requiere una cadena 
de 80 eslabones.

† Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “D”, “G”, “J”, or 
“H”. Acepta cadenas de 
calibre 0.050" o 0.058".

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

338XPT* 16 in.
18 in.

G66
G72

—
—

112569
112570

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

M66
M72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

16 in.
18 in.

H66
H72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

16 in.
18 in.

J66
J72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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55 Rancher†
254†
254XP†
257†
261†
262†

262XP†
357XP†
359†
362†
362XP†

455 Rancher†
460 Rancher†
555†
560XP†
560XPG†

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

D60
D68
D72

—
—
—

—
—

510124

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

E60
E68
E72
E84

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

16 in. P60 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
—

577330

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
20 in.

G66
G72
G78
G80

—
—
—
—

112569
112570

—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
20 in.

M66
M72
M78
M80

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

J66
J72
J78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

436Li 536Li XP T536Li XP 10 in.
12 in.
14 in.

R40
R45
R52

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

4.5 mm
4.5 mm
4.5 mm

—
—
—

—
—
—

260
266
268
272

281
285
365
371

372
372XP
372XPG
372XPW

380
385XP
562XP

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

D60
D68
D72

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

E60
E68
E72
E84

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

16 in. P60 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Husqvarna®
English

* May take “S”, “G”, 
“J” or “H” type chain.

** May take “G” or “J” 
type chain. Some bars 
have a larger contour 
requiring an 80 drive 
link count chain.

† May take “D”, “G”, “J”, 
or “H” chain. May take 
.050" or .058" gauge chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

* Peut recevoir une 
chaîne de type « S », 
« G », « J » et « H ».

** Peut recevoir une 
chaîne de type « G » et 
« J ». Certains guide-
chaîne ont un contour 
plus large et nécessitent 
une chaîne avec des 
maillons d’entraînement 
de type 80.

† Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D », « G », « J », 
or « H ». Peut demander 
une chaîne avec une 
jauge de 1,3 mm (0,05 po) 
ou 1,5 mm (0,058 po).

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S”, “G”, “J” o “H”.

** Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “G” o “J”. Algunas 
barras tienen un contorno 
más grande, lo que 
requiere una cadena 
de 80 eslabones.

† Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “D”, “G”, “J”, or 
“H”. Acepta cadenas de 
calibre 0.050" o 0.058".

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

136*
137*

141*
142*

235*
235E*

240*
240e*

14 in.
16 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)

R56
S62 (T)

1452A041
1656A041

—
1862A041

27856
27857

—
39272

14S520413
16S560413

—
—

109394
504320

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
PS56

—
PS62

541652
541656

—
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
20 in.

G66
G72
G78
G80

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
20 in.

M66
M72
M78
M80

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

J66
J72
J78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

234**
238**
242**
246**
340**

340E**
345**
345E**
346**
346xp**

350**
350E**
351**
353**
435**

435E**
440**
440E**
445**
445E**

450**
550XP**
550XPG**

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
20 in.

G66
G72
G78
G80

—
—
—
—

112569
112570

—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
20 in.

M66
M72
M78
M80

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

J66
J72
J78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

128LDX
 325P4

326P4
325P5X

326P5X
327P4X 

327P5X 12 in. S45 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

John Deere
28
30
25EV
28V

30V
35EV
40V
CS36

CS36 LE
CS40
CS40 LE
CS40V

J3816 12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S45
S52 (T)
S56 (T)

S57
S62 (T)

—
1452A041
1656A041

—
1862A041

27792
27856
27857

—
39272

—
14S520413
16S560413

—
—

—
109394
504320

—
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS45
PS52
PS56

—
PS62

551664
541652
541656

—
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

T57
T62

—
1862A041

—
—

—
18S620413

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

Oregon Bar / Barre / Barra  

John Deere Bar / Barre / Barra 

John Deere Bar / Barre / Barra 
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

John Deere
65
50AV

50V
51SV

55SV
55V

60V
66SV

70V
80EV

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D81

—
—
—
—

27851
30159
27850

—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

45EV 46EV 300CS 450V 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
36892
37977

—
—
—

—
—

504323

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

PS2383 PS2683 PSA10 10 in. R40 — — — 4.5 mm — —

Jonsered®
English

*These models come 
equipped with either a 
.325" pitch or 3/8" pitch 
drive sprocket.

Verify the sprocket 
pitch on your saw.

**May take “G” or 
“J” type chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

* Ces modèles sont 
équipés d’un pignon 
d’entraînement avec un 
pas de 8,3 mm (0,325 po) 
ou de 10 mm (3/8 po).

Vérifiez le pas du 
pignon de votre scie.

**Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « G » 
ou « J ».

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

*Estos modelos vienen 
equipados con engranajes 
ya sea de paso 0.325" 
o de paso 3/8". 

Verifique el paso del 
engranaje en su sierra.

**Puede llevar la 
cadena tipo “G” o “J”.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

CS2139T 12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S45
S52
S56

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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CS2238* 14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

27856
27857
39272

14S52041
16S56041
18S62041

109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

16 in.
18 in.

G66
G72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

M66
M72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

CS2137 CS2138 CS2234 12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S45
S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

—
1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

27792
27856
27857
39272

—
14S52041
16S56041
18S62041

—
109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS45
PS52
PS56
PS62

551664
541652
541656
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

Jonsered®
English

*These models come 
equipped with either a 
.325" pitch or 3/8" pitch 
drive sprocket.

Verify the sprocket 
pitch on your saw.

**May take “G” or 
“J” type chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

* Ces modèles sont 
équipés d’un pignon 
d’entraînement avec un 
pas de 8,3 mm (0,325 po) 
ou de 10 mm (3/8 po).

Vérifiez le pas du 
pignon de votre scie.

**Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « G » 
ou « J ».

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

*Estos modelos vienen 
equipados con engranajes 
ya sea de paso 0.325" 
o de paso 3/8".

Verifique el paso del 
engranaje en su sierra.

**Puede llevar la 
cadena tipo “G” o “J”.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

60
61
62
66

70
75
77
80

81
90
110
111

601
621
751
801

820
830
910
920

939
1020

16 in.
20 in.

D60
D70

—
—

27853
27852

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
20 in.

E60
E70

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

16 in. P60 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Jonsered®
English

*These models come 
equipped with either a 
.325" pitch or 3/8" pitch 
drive sprocket.

Verify the sprocket 
pitch on your saw.

**May take “G” or 
“J” type chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

* Ces modèles sont 
équipés d’un pignon 
d’entraînement avec un 
pas de 8,3 mm (0,325 po) 
ou de 10 mm (3/8 po).

Vérifiez le pas du 
pignon de votre scie.

**Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « G » 
ou « J ».

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

*Estos modelos vienen 
equipados con engranajes 
ya sea de paso 0.325" 
o de paso 3/8".

Verifique el paso del 
engranaje en su sierra.

**Puede llevar la 
cadena tipo “G” o “J”.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

520SP*
535*
2163*

CS2163*
CS2165*
CS2171*

CS2186*
CS2186WH*
CS2255*

CS2258*
CS2260*

15 in.
16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

J64
J66
J72
J78

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

2054* 2055* CS2156* CS2159* 16 in.
18 in.

G66
G72

—
—

112569
112570

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

M66
M72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

15 in.
16 in.
18 in.

J64
J66
J72

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

45
49
50

51
52
410

420
425
435

450
451
455

510
521
535

15 in.
16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

J64
J66
J72
J78

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

2050**
CS2145**
CS2149**

2149** 
Turbo**

CS2150**

CS2152**
CS2153**
CS2240**

CS2245**
CS2250**
CS2250S**

CS2252**
CS2253**

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
20 in.

G66
G72
G78
G80

—
—
—
—

112569
112570

—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
20 in.

M66
M72
M78
M80

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

15 in.
16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

J64
J66
J72
J78

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Kobalt®
KPS 80-06 8 in. S33 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

KCS 120-06 12 in. S45 — 27792 — — 5/32 in. — —

KCS 180B-06 18 in. S62 (T) 1862A041 39272 — 504322 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

Makita®
English

* May take “D” or 
“H” type chain.

** May take .050" or 
.058" gauge chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

*Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D » et « H ».

** Peut demander une 
chaîne avec une jauge 
de 1,3 mm (0,05 po) ou 
1,5 mm (0,058 po).

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “D” o “H”.

**Acepta cadenas de 
calibre 0.050" o 0.058".

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

DCS34
DCS340
DCS341
DCS400

DCS401
DCS330S
DCS390S
DCS3416

EA3201S35B
EA4300F40B
UC3530A
UC4000

UC4030A 14 in.
16 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)

1452A041
1656A041

27856
27857

14S520413
16S560413

109394
504320

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
PS56

541652
541656

5012B 5014NB 5016NB 12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S45
S52 (T)
S56 (T)

—
1452A041
1656A041

27792
27856
27857

—
14S520413
16S560413

—
109394
504320

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS45
PS52
PS56

551664
541652
541656

DCS460*
DCS510*
DCS5121*

DCS520i*
DCS5200i*
DCS540*

DCS6000i
DCS6800i
EA5000P53G*

20 in. D72 — 510124 — — 7/32 in. — —

20 in. E72 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

DCS430
DCS431
DCS460*

DCS510*
DCS520i*
DCS540*

DCS5121*
DCS5200i*
EA5000P53G*

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
—

577330

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo. 25



Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Makita®
English

* May take “D” or 
“H” type chain.

** May take .050" or 
.058" gauge chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

*Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D » et « H ».

** Peut demander une 
chaîne avec une jauge 
de 1,3 mm (0,05 po) ou 
1,5 mm (0,058 po).

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “D” o “H”.

**Acepta cadenas de 
calibre 0.050" o 0.058".

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

DCS6400**
DCS6401**
DCS6420**

DCS6421**
DCS7300**
DCS7301**

DCS7900**
DCS7901**

20 in. D72 — — — — 7/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

20 in.
24 in.

E72
E84

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

McCulloch®
English

Replacement chain 
for chain saws with 
McCulloch® bars may vary. 
Select a replacement 
chain with the same 
number of drive links 
as your old chain.

Français

La chaîne de rechange 
pour les scies à chaîne 
équipées de guide-
chaîne McCulloch® peut 
varier. Sélectionnez une 
chaîne de rechange 
ayant le même nombre 
de maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Español

La cadena de reemplazo 
para motosierras con 
barras McCulloch® puede 
variar. Seleccione una 
cadena de reemplazo con 
la misma cantidad de 
eslabones de transmisión 
que su cadena anterior.

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Eager Beaver 2.0/2.1 Series
Electric MCC1514
Electramac 2010, 2014, 2016, 2116, 2310, 12AS,14A/S, 35A/S, 
10E,12E, 14E, 12AE, 14AE, EM14E, EM16E

Mac 110, 115, 120, 130, 140, 380, 400, 430, 435, 440, 445, 160S, 
3200, 3205, 3210, 3214, 3216, 3505, 3514, 3516, 3518, 3816, 
3818AV

MacCat Super 165, 175, 310, 320, 330, 340, 355, 365, 375, 510, 
515, 6AV, 18AV, MS1415, MS1420, MS1430, MS1432, MS1435, 
MS1453, MS1455, MS1635, MS1838, PM155

Mini Mac
PM425
Silver Eagle 2010, 2316, 2012S, 2014S, 2016S, 2116AVS, 
2318AVS

Super 2316, 2318AV
Titan 35, 38, 40
Wildcat/MacCat

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S44
S49
S54
S60

—
—
—
—

—
100453
100457
100461

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

12 in. T44 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Eager Beaver 12ES, 14ES, 16ES, 250-14, 300S-16
Electramac 10ES, 12ES, 14ES, 16ES, 200-12, 250-12, 250-14, 
300S-16, 450S-16

Electric MCC3516F, MCC4516F, MCC4516FK
Silver Eagle 250-14, 300S-16, MS1425, MS1630, MS1640

10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S39
S45
S50
S55

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

MacCat Super MS1850, MS2046, MS2049, MS2050
Mac 1846, 4600, 4700, 4900 Series, 5000, 5500, 1849AV, 
2046AV, 2049AV

ProMac 1845AV, 40, 46
Silver Eagle 2818, 3020

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
—

577330

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in. 

—
—
—

—
—
—

MC4218AV, MC3516, MCC1435A, MCC1840B, MP406, MS354A, 
MS4016P, MS4018P, MXC1840D, MXC1840DK

Eager Beaver 356, 358, EBC1840DK, MacCat 438

14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

27856
27857
39272

14S520413
16S560413
18S620413

109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
 PS56
 PS62 

541652
 541656
 541662 

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

MacCat Super 1434NAVVP, 1436NAV, 1636NAVCC, 
MS1639NAVCC, MS1839, EB428, MS1842AVCC

14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S49
S54
S60

—
—
—

509534
509535
509536

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

McCulloch®
English

Replacement chain 
for chain saws with 
McCulloch® bars may vary. 
Select a replacement 
chain with the same 
number of drive links 
as your old chain.

Français

La chaîne de rechange 
pour les scies à chaîne 
équipées de guide-
chaîne McCulloch® peut 
varier. Sélectionnez une 
chaîne de rechange 
ayant le même nombre 
de maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Español

La cadena de reemplazo 
para motosierras con 
barras McCulloch® puede 
variar. Seleccione una 
cadena de reemplazo con 
la misma cantidad de 
eslabones de transmisión 
que su cadena anterior.

10-10A, CP55, CP70, CP70L
Double Eagle 50, 80
Eager Beaver 3.4, 3.7
Mac 1-10, 2-10, 3-10, 4-10, 5-10, 6-10, 7-10, 10-10
Pro 10-10A
Pro Mac 55, 555, 570, 5700, 60, 605, 610, 650, 655, 700, 800, 
805, 850

Silver Eagle 3420, 3720
Super Pro 60, 70, 80, 81
Titan 50, 57
Timber Bear

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D81

—
—
—
—

27851
30159
27850

—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

MS1015P MCP1510 10 in. S39 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Milwaukee®
6215 16 in. S57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oleo-Mac®
240 241 244 14 in.

16 in.
S50
S55

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

14 in.
16 in.

T50
T55

— — — — 5/32 in.
5/32 in.

— —

250
250A
251
252

254
260
261
264

272
280
284
355

460
461
480
481

482 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D81

—
—
—
—

27853
—

27852
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Oregon Outdoor Power Equipment
Cordless Chain Saw
Scie à chaîne sans fil
Motosierra inalámbrica

CS250 CS250-S6 CS250-E6 CS250-A6 14 in. — 548182 — — — — 560507 —

CS300-E6 CS300-A6 16 in. — 1656A041 — — — — 560510 —

Corded Electric Chain Saw
Scie à chaîne électrique avec cordon 
Motosierra eléctrica con cable

CS1500 18 in. — 1862A041 — — — — 571037 —

Cordless Pole Saw
Scie à long manche sans fil
Sierra de postes inalámbrica

PS250 PS250-E6 PS250-A6 8 in. R34 564284 — — — 4.5 mm — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Partner
330
350
1601

1602
1610
1611

1612
1613
1614

1616
Mini P
Mini PII

Mini PIII
Spartan

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S45
S52 (T)
S56 (T)

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

365 14 in. S52 (T) 1452A041 27856 14S520413 109394 5/32 in. PS52 541652 

P360 P400 P450 P500 P5000 16 in. H66 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

550
650
1655
2055
7000
F50

F55
P50
P51
P55
P65
P70

P85
P100
R11
R12
R14
R16

R17
R18
R19
R20
R21
R22

R23
R30
R35
R40
R416
R420

R421
R435
R440
S50
S55
S65

16 in.
20 in.

D60
D72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
20 in.

E60
E72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pioneer
P-10 P-12 12 in.

14 in.
16 in.

S45
S52 (T)
S56 (T)

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

1074 P-21 P-26 P-28 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
—

577330

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

970
1072

1073
P-11

P-20
P-25

P-285
515

16 in.
20 in.

D60
D72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
20 in.

E60
E72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Poulan® / Poulan Pro®
English

* May take “S” or 
“H” type chain.

**A Bar/Chain Combo is 
not available for models 
6900, 7700 or 8500.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

*Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « S » et « H ».

**Aucun ensemble guide-
chaîne et chaîne n’est 
disponible pour les types 
6900, 7700 et 8500.

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S” o “H”.

** No hay combinación de 
barra y cadena disponible 
para los modelos 
6900, 7700 o 8500.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

English

† PP5020AV may take 
D70 or D72 chain.

Replacement chain for 
original equipment bar is 
D70. Replacement chain 
for replacement bar/chain 
combo 510124 is D72.

Select the replacement 
chain with the same 
drive link count as 
your old chain.

Français

† PP5020AV peut 
recevoir une chaîne 
de type D70 ou D72.

La D70 est une chaîne de 
rechange pour le guide-
chaîne de l’équipement 
d’origine. La D72 est une 
chaîne de rechange pour 
l’ensemble guide-chaîne 
et chaîne 510124.

Sélectionnez une chaîne 
de rechange ayant 
le même nombre de 
maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Español

† PP5020AV puede utilizar 
cadenas D70 o D72.

La cadena de reemplazo 
para la barra del equipo 
original es D70. La cadena 
de reemplazo para la 
combinación de barra/
cadena de reemplazo 
510124 es D72.

Seleccione una cadena de 
reemplazo con el mismo 
número de dientes guía 
que su cadena anterior.

180
190
200
205
210
220
221
222
225
235
236
240
250
255*
260
262
400E

1220
1420
1425
1630
1625
1634
1775
1800
1838
1900
1950
1975
2000
2025
2050
2055
2075

2100
2150
2150  
Predator

2155
2160
2175
2200
2250
2300
2350
2375
2400
2450
2500
2550
2555

2600
3314
3314 WS
3314 WSA
3316
3416
3516
3516AVX
3816
3816AV
3818
4018
4218A
4218AVX
4218AV
Blackhawk
E14E

E16E
ES 350
ES 400
Micro 25XX, 
XXV Series

P3516pr
Patriot 1900
S23
S25
Super Micro 
25 XX, XXV 
Series

Wildthing
Woodshark

10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

—
—

1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

—
27792
27856
27857
39272

—
—

14S520413
16S560413
18S620413

—
—

109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45
PS52
PS56
PS62

—
551664
541652
541656
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

Pro 445
Pro 446

446T
PP5000P

PP258TP
PP258TPC

PP338PT 8 in. R34 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Poulan® / Poulan Pro®
English

* May take “S” or 
“H” type chain.

**A Bar/Chain Combo is 
not available for models 
6900, 7700 or 8500.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

*Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « S » et « H ».

**Aucun ensemble guide-
chaîne et chaîne n’est 
disponible pour les types 
6900, 7700 et 8500.

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S” o “H”.

** No hay combinación de 
barra y cadena disponible 
para los modelos 
6900, 7700 o 8500.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

English

† PP5020AV may take 
D70 or D72 chain.

Replacement chain for 
original equipment bar is 
D70. Replacement chain 
for replacement bar/chain 
combo 510124 is D72.

Select the replacement 
chain with the same 
drive link count as 
your old chain.

Français

† PP5020AV peut 
recevoir une chaîne 
de type D70 ou D72.

La D70 est une chaîne de 
rechange pour le guide-
chaîne de l’équipement 
d’origine. La D72 est une 
chaîne de rechange pour 
l’ensemble guide-chaîne 
et chaîne 510124.

Sélectionnez une chaîne 
de rechange ayant 
le même nombre de 
maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Español

† PP5020AV puede utilizar 
cadenas D70 o D72.

La cadena de reemplazo 
para la barra del equipo 
original es D70. La cadena 
de reemplazo para la 
combinación de barra/
cadena de reemplazo 
510124 es D72.

Seleccione una cadena de 
reemplazo con el mismo 
número de dientes guía 
que su cadena anterior.

PLN1510 10 in. S39 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

PLN1514 14 in. S49 — 100453 — — 5/32 in. — —

PLN3516F 16 in. S55 — — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T55 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

ES300 ES350 16 in. R56 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.

32



255*
285
295
305
310

315
335
336
2700
2750

2775
2800
2900
3000
3050

3100
3300
306SA
4620
4620AV

4620AVX
Predator

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
36892
37977

—
—
—

—
—

504323

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

203
245
306
360
361

375
395
400
450
3400

3700
3800
3900
4000
4200

4400
4900
5200
5400
5500

6700
6900**
7700**
8500**

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D81

—
—
—
—

27851
30159
27850

—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

405
415

425
445

455
475

505 16 in.
20 in.

D60
D72

— —
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
20 in.

E60
E72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

PP4818AVX 18 in. D66 — — — — 7/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. E66 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

PP5020AV† 20 in. D70 — — — — 7/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

20 in. E70 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

Remington®
11409-01 Branch Wizard RM0612P 6 in. R28 540522 — — — 4.5 mm — —

RM0818B 8 in. R34 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

ES1512US RM1215 12 in. S45 540525 — — — 5/32 in. — —

M15012US 12 in. S48 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

M15014AS M15014US 14 in. S52 540528 — — — 5/32 in. — —

100089-06A
ES1514US

RM1415U
RM1415A

RM1425 14 in. S50 540527 — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

14 in. T50 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo. 33



Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Remington®
RM4214 14 in. S53 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

107624-01
107625-01
107624-02

107625-02
111174-01
CLD3516AWB

CLD4016W
LD3516AWB
LD4016AW

RM1632A
RM1635W
RM1640W

16 in. S56 (T) 540529 — — — 5/32 in. — —

M30016AS
M30016AS-1

M30016US
M35016AS

M35016AW
RM1630A

RM1630U
RM1630W

16 in. S58 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

RM4216 16 in. S57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

111174-01
CLD4018AW

CLD4018AWC
LD4018AW

LD4018WC
RM1840W

18 in. S62 (T) 540531 — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. T62 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

RM4218 18 in. S62 — — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. T62 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

RM4618 RM5118 18 in. H72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

RM4620 RM5520 20 in. H78 — 577330 — — 3/16 in. — —

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

104317 RM0815P RM0818BPS 8 in. R34 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

RM2599 8 in. R34 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

106821A Wizard
106890-01

106890-02
RM1015SP

PS1510A 10 in. S40 540524
Part number obsolete. 
Contact your authorized 
Oregon distributor for 
availability. | Numéro 
de pièce obsolète. 
Communiquez avec 
votre distributeur Oregon 
agréé pour connaître les 
disponibilités. | Número 
de pieza obsoleto. 
Comuníquese con 
su distribuidor 
autorizado Oregon 
para consultar la 
disponibilidad.

— — — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Ryobi®
RY10518 RY10520 18 in.

20 in.
H72
H78

—
—

36892
37977

—
—

—
504323

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

P4360 RY43160 8 in. R33 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

PP720R P542 8 in.
10 in.

R34
R40

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

4.5 mm
4.5 mm

—
—

—
—

Shindaiwa®
90
100

110
120

140
150

10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)
S57

—
—

1452A041
—

—
27792
27856

—

—
—

14S520413
—

—
—

109394
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45
PS52

—

—
551664
541652

—
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

350 352s 357 14 in.
16 in.

S53
S57

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

488 500 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

H66
H72
H78

—
—
—

—
36892
37977

—
—
—

—
—

504323

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

305s 14 in. S52 (T) 1452A041 27856 14S520413 109394 5/32 in. PS52 541652

340s 16 in. S57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

358Ts 14 in. S52 (T) 1452A041 27856 14S520413 109394 5/32 in. PS52 541652

16 in. S57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

402s 18 in. S62 (T) 1862A041 39272 18S620413 504322 5/32 in. PS62 541662
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo. 35



Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Shindaiwa®
491s 18 in.

20 in.
H72
H78

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

591 20 in. D70 — 27850 — — 7/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

20 in. E70 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

600sx 20 in.
24 in.

D70
D81

—
—

27850
—

—
—

—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

20 in. E70 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

Skil®
English

Replacement chain for 
chain saws with Skil® 
bars may vary. Select a 
replacement chain with 
the same number of drive 
links as your old chain.

Français

La chaîne de rechange 
pour les scies à chaîne 
équipées de guide-
chaîne Skil® peut varier. 
Sélectionnez une chaîne 
de rechange ayant 
le même nombre de 
maillons-guides que 
votre vieille chaîne.

Español

La cadena de reemplazo 
para motosierras con 
barras Skil® puede variar. 
Seleccione una cadena de 
reemplazo con la misma 
cantidad de eslabones 
de transmisión que 
su cadena anterior.

1600
1601

1602
1610

1611
1612

1613
1614

1616
1700

1705
1712

10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)
S56 (T)

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

1620 1622 1624 1634 1635 1636 10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)
S57

—
—

1452A041
—

—
27792
27856

—

—
—

14S520413
—

—
—

109394
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45
PS52

—

—
551664
541652

—
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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605 606 14 in.
16 in.

S52 (T)
S58

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

1641 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

D60
D66
D70
D81

—
—
—
—

27851
30159
27850

—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Solo®
English

* May take “S” or 
“R” type chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

*Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « S » et « R ».

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S” o “R”.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

600
605

606
630

633*
635

636*
637

640
643

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S45
S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

633* 636* 16 in. R56 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

652 18 in. G72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. M72 — — — — 3/16 in. — —

662 667 694 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

D60
D68
D72

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E68
E72

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

16 in. P60 — — — — 7/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Stihl®
English

* May take “S” or 
“R” type chain.

** May take “S” or 
“L” type chain.

‡ May take “D” or 
“L” type chain.

Check current chain 
on your saw.

Français

*Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « S » et « R ».

** Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « S » et « L ».

‡ Peut recevoir une chaîne 
de type « D » et « L ».

Vérifiez la chaîne 
de votre scie.

Español

* Puede llevar la cadena 
tipo “S” o “R”.

** Puede llevar la 
cadena tipo “S” o “L”.

‡ Puede llevar la 
cadena tipo “D” o “L”.

Verifique la cadena 
actual de su sierra.

009
009L
010
011
012
015
017*
018*
019 T*
020
021
023

311Y
E10
E14
E140*
MS170*
MS171*
MS180C*
MS180C-B*
MS180C-BE*
MS181C
MS191T*
MS192*

MS192C-E*
MS192T*
MS192T C-E*
MS193*
MS200
MS200T
MS201C
MS201 C-E
MS201T
MS210
MS210C
MS210 C-BE

MS211
MS211 C-BE
MSE140*
MSE140C*
MSE140 C-BQ*
MSE170 C-BQ
MSE180 C-BE*
MSE200
MSE210 C-BQ

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S44
S50
S55

—
—
—

—
105667
105668

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS50
PS55

—
541650
541655

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

T44
T50
T55

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

017*
018*
019 T*
E140*
MSE140*

MSE140 C*
MSE140 C-BQ*
MSE180 C-BQ*
MS170*
MS171*

MS180 C*
MS180 C-B*
MS180 C-BE*
MS191 T*
MS192*

MS192 C-E*
MS192 T*
MS192 T C-E*
MS193*

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

R44
R50
R55

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

4.5 mm
4.5 mm
4.5 mm

—
PS50
PS55

—
541650
541655

025**
025C**
MS230**

MS230C-BE**
MS 241 C-M**
MS250**

MS250C**
MS250C-BE**
MS251**

MS251C**
MS 251 C-BE**

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S44
S50
S55

—
—
—

—
105667
105668

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

T44
T50
T55

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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025**
025C**
MS 230**

MS 230 C-BE**
MS 241 C-M**
MS 250**

MS 250 C**
MS 250 C-BE**
MS251**

MS251C**
MS 251 C-BE**

16 in.
18 in.

L62
L68

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

024‡
026‡
026P‡
028‡
028 Super‡
029‡
034‡
034 Super‡

036‡
036QS‡
039‡
Farm Boss®‡
MS260‡
MS260Pro‡
MS261‡
MS 261 C-M‡

MS 261 CM-Q‡
MS261C-Q‡
MS270
MS270C
MS271
MS280
MS280C
MS280 C-BQ

MS290‡
MS291‡
MS291C-BEQ‡
MS360‡
Wood Boss®

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

L67
L74
L81

—
—
—

105669
105670
105671

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

English

The saws in this section 
come equipped with either 
a .050" or .063" gauge bar 
and chain. Check the gauge 
on your existing bar and 
chain for correct fit up.

Français

Les scies de cette rubrique 
sont équipées d’une chaîne 
et d’un guide-chaîne 
avec une jauge de 1,3 mm 
(0,05 po) ou 1,6 mm 
(0,063 po). Vérifiez la jauge 
de votre chaîne et de 
votre guide-chaîne pour 
voir s’ils sont adaptés.

Español

Las sierras en esta sección 
vienen equipadas con 
barras y cadenas ya sea 
de calibre 0.050" o 0.063". 
Verifique el calibre en 
la barra y la cadena 
que tiene actualmente 
para encontrar el 
ajuste correcto.

024‡
026‡
026P‡
028‡
028 Super‡
029‡
034‡
034 Super‡
036‡
036QS‡

039‡
E20
E220
Farm Boss®‡
MSE 220
MS260‡
MS260Pro‡
MS261‡
MS261C-Q‡
MS290‡

MS291‡
MS291C-BEQ‡
MS310
MS311
MS360‡
MS361
MS361 C-B
MS361 C-Q
MS362
MS362C

MS362 C-M
MS362 C-MQ
MS390
MS391
MS441
MS441 C-M
MS460
MS461
MSE250

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

D60
D66
D72

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.
24 in.

E60
E66
E72
E84

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

HT70*
HT73*
HT75*

HT100*
HT101*
HT130*

HT131*
HT250*

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S44
S50
S55

—
—
—

—
105667
105668

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

T44
T50
T55

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

R44
R50
R55

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

4.5 mm
4.5 mm
4.5 mm

—
—
—

—
—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo. 39



Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Sun Joe®
SWJ800E SWJ802E iON8PS  8 in. S33 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

iON16CS 16 in. S56 (T) 1656A041 27857 16S560413 504320 5/32 in. — —

SWJ701E 18 in. S62 (T) 1862A041 39272 18S620413 504322 5/32 in. PS62 541662
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

Tanaka®
TCSEDTP12
TCSEDTP14

12 in.
14 in.

S45
S52 (T)

—
1452A041

27792
27856

—
14S520413

—
109394

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS45
PS52

551664
541652

TCS3301PFS
TCS33EB

TCS3351PFS
TCS3401

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S45
S52 (T)

S57

—
1452A041

—

27792
27856

—

—
14S520413

—

—
109394

—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS45
PS52

551664
541652

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

ECV4501 TCS51EAP 20 in. H78 — 37977 — 504323 3/16 in. — —

TCS40EA 16 in.
18 in.

G66
G72

—
—

112569
112570

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

M66
M72

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—

—
—

ECV5601 20 in. H78 — 577330 — — 3/16 in. — —

Toro®
51100 51140 10 in.

12 in.
14 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)

—
—

1452A041

—
27792
27856

—
—

14S520413

—
—

109394

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45
PS52

—
551664
541652

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Troy-Bilt®
TB4016 TB4216 TB4218 16 in.

18 in.
S54
S60

—
—

509535
509536

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

TB4018 14 in.
16 in.
18 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)
S62 (T)

1452A041
1656A041
1862A041

27856
27857
39272

14S520413
16A560413
18S620413

109394
504320
504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
PS56
PS62

541652
541656
541662

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

18 in. T62 1862A041 — 18S620413 — 5/32 in. — —

TB4620  TB4920 TB5018 TB5020 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

G66
G72
G78

—
—
—

112569
112570

—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

M66
M72
M78

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

3/16 in.
3/16 in.
3/16 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

TB3516  TB4516 16 in. S55 — — — — 5/32 in. — —
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T55 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Pole Saw  –  Scie à long manche  –  Sierras de poste

TBPS-8 DL 8 in. R34 — — — — 4.5 mm — —

TBPS 8 in. S34 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

Wen / Wagner
1100 (Type 1) 1200 (Type 1) 1400 (Type 1) 12 in.

14 in.
S49
S54

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

3814 4014 14 in.
16 in.

S52 (T)
S56 (T)

1452A041
1656A041

27856
27857

14S520413
16S560413

109394
504320

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

PS52
PS56

541652
541656

1100
1200
1400
2000

2400
2600
2700
5000

5008
5010
5014
5016

Bumble Bee
Hornet
Wasp

12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S49
S53
S58

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

6014 6016 Lumberjack 14 in.
16 in.

S49
S55

—
—

—
—

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

3816 3818 4016 16 in.
18 in.

S54
S60

—
—

509535
509536

—
—

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon® Oregon® Intenz® PowerSharp®

English Bar Length Chain Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

Chain Saw Bar Bar and Chain� 
Combination

File Chain Kit

Français Longueur 
de la Barre

Chaîne Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Guide-Chaîne 
de Scie

Combinaison� 
Barre et Chaîne

Lime Chaîne Kit

Español Longitud de 
Barra

Cadena Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Barra para 
Motosierra

Combinación de 
�Barra y Cadena

Lima Cadena Equipo

PowerSharp is not intended for 
use on saws equipped with in-bar 
tensioning systems like Intenz.

Ensure your model has a 3/8" 
Low Profile™ sprocket (other 
sprockets are incompatible).

PowerSharp chain is designed 
to be used with the PowerSharp 
guide bar. Use on other guide 
bars may result in improper fit.

Use the bar-mount sharpener 
only with PowerSharp 
chain. Attempted use with 
other chain will damage 
the chain and sharpener.

PowerSharp n’est pas conçu pour 
une utilisation avec des scies 
munies de systèmes de mise 
en tension sur barre tel Intenz.

Assurez-vous que votre 
modèle est muni d'un pignon 
à profil bas de 3/8 po (les 
pignons d’autres dimensions 
ne sont pas compatibles).

La chaîne PowerSharp est 
conçue pour être utilisée avec 
le guide-chaîne PowerSharp. 
Les autres guides-chaînes 
peuvent ne pas convenir.

Utiliser l’affûteuse montée 
sur guide uniquement avec 
la chaîne PowerSharp. Une 
tentative d’utilisation avec une 
autre chaîne endommagera 
la chaîne et l’affûteuse.

PowerSharp no está  
diseñado para usarse en 
motosierras equipadas con 
sistemas de tensado en 
la barra, como Intenz.

Asegúrese de que su modelo 
cuente con una rueda 
dentada de perfil bajo de 3/8" 
(las otras ruedas dentadas 
son incompatibles).

La cadena PowerSharp está 
diseñada para usarse con la 
barra guía PowerSharp. El uso 
en otras barras guía puede 
producir un calce inadecuado.

Use sólo el afilador en barra 
con cadenas PowerSharp. Si 
intenta usar otra cadena, ésta 
se dañara y dañará el afilador.

Western Auto
1800
2000
525 DA
AV14

 AV16
 CAT 17
 WIZ:010
WIZ:012

WIZ:014
WIZ:110
WIZ:112
WIZ:212

WIZ:214
WIZ:316

10 in.
12 in.
14 in.
16 in.

S40
S45

S52 (T)
S57

—
—
—
—

—
27792
27856

—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
PS45
PS52

—

—
551664
541652

—
Pro Series 

Série professionnelle  
Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

3400
430

B013
WIZARD 

AV18 16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

D60
D66
D70

—
—
—

27851
30159
27850

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

16 in.
18 in.
20 in.

E60
E66
E70

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

7/32 in.
7/32 in.
7/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Worx®
WG300 WG303 WG304 14 in.

16 in.
18 in.

S53
S57
S63

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

—
—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in. T57 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

WG309 10 in. S40 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

WG305 14 in. S52 (T) — — — — 5/32 in. — —

WG307 Jawsaw 6 in. A42 — — — — 5/32 in. — —

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Yardworks®
9A Electric 10A Electric 11A Electric 14 in.

16 in.
18 in.

S52 (T)
S57

S62 (T)

1452A041
—

1862A041

27856
—

39272

14S520413
—

18S620413

109394
—

504322

5/32 in.
5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—
—

—
—
—

Pro Series 
Série professionnelle  

Serie profesional

16 in.
18 in.

T57
T62

—
1862A041

—
—

—
18S620413

—
—

5/32 in.
5/32 in.

—
—

—
—

(T) indicates a 2-chain value pack may also be available for this item. (T) indique qu’un emballage économique de 
2 chaînes peut également être disponible.

(T) indica que es posible que también esté disponible 
un paquete de 2 cadenas para este artículo.
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Oregon®, Blount, Inc.
P.O. Box 22127, Portland, Oregon 97269

Q: 7,500 
513432  AH  1/16

An ISO 9001 certified company / Une compagnie certifiée ISO 9001 / Compañía con certificación ISO 9001

Oregon®, PowerSharp®, PowerNow™, Intenz®,  and Low Profile™ are registered trademarks of Blount, Inc. All other marks are property of their respective owners.

Oregon®, PowerSharp®, PowerNow™, Intenz®,  et Low Profile™ sont des marques déposées de Blount, Inc. Toutes les autres marques sont la propriété de leurs sociétés respectives.

Oregon®, PowerSharp®, PowerNow™ Intenz®,  y Low Profile™ son marcas comerciales registradas de Blount, Inc. Todas las demás marcas son de propiedad de sus respectivos dueños.

OregonProducts.com Contact Oregon for the most up-to-date fit-up and product information. 
Contactez Oregon pour obtenir les informations les plus récentes sur les produits adaptés à vos besoins. 
Póngase en contacto con Oregon para obtener la información más actualizada sobre surtido y productos.


